construction, and similar westward expansion motifs. Also, building design and 
construction shall preserve and incorporate any such existing structures and features, 
signage, exterior fixtures and other items from that period. 

b. A building exceeding eight thousand five hundred (8,500) square feet of building coverage 
shall incorporate a change in facade design, materials, color and/or height, or a 
combination thereof, that such building appears to be more than one building. These 
changes shall occur at a minimum of every fifty feet (50') of wall facade visible by the